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Educa.tion Depa.rtment, r!\~ 
Wellington, 23rd March, 1924. 

THE following listof;tea.chers ia issued under the authority of 
the Minister ofJ Education, in accordance with the req me· 

ments of the Education Act. The Jist contains the names of-

(a.) Certificated~tea.chers not previously graded; 
(b.) Teachers whose grading hail been aftered as the result of 

correction in marks or change in certificate; 
(e.) Teachers who have qualified for a certificate or for pro· 

motion in certificate, but who are not yet graded; 
(d.) Teachers to whom licenses to teach have been issued. 
In accordance with clause 18 (2) of the Regulations for the 

Grading of Primary-school Teachers this list becomes part of the 
General Graded List issued on 17th April, 1924. 

JNO. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education. 
---

I t Name. 

I 
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Aitchison, Jean Evelyn .. C 
Armstrong, Mary Robb D 

(Mrs.) 
Arneil, Douglas Reginald C 
Bishop, Olive .. .. C 
Brown, Doria Pearl, B.A. B 
Burns, Caroline Stuart .. C 
Butterfield, Dorothy .. C 
Capper, Vera Ina .. D 
Carnachan, James Lindsay B 

Gordon 
Claridge, Stella Marj orie D 
Clarke, Doris Eileen .. C 
Cottrell, Evelyn (Mrs.) .. C 
Coughlan, Agnes .. D 
Cox, Robert Donald .. C 
Dart, Charles William Ray- C 

nor 
Dunlop, Alan Robert .. C 
Ellis, LilIian Minnie .. C 
Fabian, Molly Famie .. C 
Francia, Theresa Muriel D 

Ellen 
Gardner, John .. .. D 
Garland, Chrissie Gloria .. C 
Giblin, Alan Neal .. D 
Gibson, Janet Waddell .. B 
Gribben, Jane Colvin .. D 
Gunn, Douglas Claire .. C 
Harford, Claude Melvin .. D 
Heissenbilttel, Ivy Meta C 
Hourigan, Ellen .. D 
Howie, Annie Victoria •• C 
Johnston, Elizabeth .. C 
Kidd, Jessie Vera .. D 
King, Rita Muriel Nicholas D 
Lamason, John Rider .. D 
Lamb, Muriel Rhoda Has· D 

lett 
Lawn, Lucy Ellen .. D 
McAllister, James .. C 
MacBean, Agnes Mary .. C 
McGettigan, Winney .. D 
Mackay, Flora McDonald B 

(Mrs.), M.A. 
Macleod, Nellie Francis C 

Hayman (Mrs.) 
Martin, Charles Leonard C 
Mills, Violet Ida .. C 
de Montalk, Edith Alex· C 

andrina 
Moss, James Clarence .. D 
Munro, William Alexander C 
Nodwell, Alfred Edward C 
Serjeant, Cecil Cable .. C 
Spillane, Hanorah .. C 
Vickery, Adeline Maud .. D 
Wallis, Hubert Edgar, A 

B.A. 
Wil.l s h, William Henry C 

Patrick 
Werry, Chace Chenoweth C 
Williamson, Mary LilIian C 
Wright, Frederick Cyril .• D 

------
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r"~ ]9~ Grading 
District. 
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212 Auckland 
165 .. 
212 Auckland 
208 Auckland 
128 .. 
216 Auckland 
214 Wellington 
221 Auckland 
202 Auckland 

222 Auckland 
214 Auckland 
152 .. 
.. Private .. 
219 Southland 
206 Canterbury 

204 Canterbury 
208 Auckland 
208 Wellington 
.. Private .. 
225 Wellington 
209 Auckland 
228 Nelson .. 
201 Otago .. 
218 Otago .. 
211 Otago .. 
234 Nelson .. 
216 Canterbury 
.. Private 
209 Auckland 
210 Canterbury 
219 Southland 
212 Wanganui 
231 Wellington 
219 Wellington 

226 Taranaki 
214 Auckland 
206 Otago .. 
221 Auckland 
152 .. 
209 Canterbury 

214 Canterbury 
212 Wellington 
208 Auckland 

220 Taranaki 
208 Wellington 
206 Auckland 
195 Auckland 
212 Otago .. 
199 Southland 
80 .. 

216 Wellington 

212 Canterbury 
213 Otago .. 
223 Otago .. 

---
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1/2/25 
1/2/25 

1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 

1/10/24 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 

1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 

1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 

1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
1/2/25 
/10/24 

1/10/ 
11/2/25 
1/2/2 
1/2/2 
/10/2 

5 
5 
<1 
5 
5 

11/2/2 
1/2/2 

1/3/2 
1/2/2 
1/2/2 
/10/2 

11/2/2 

5 
5 
5 
4 
5 

1/2/2 5 

5 
5 
5 

1/2/2 
1/2/2 
1/2/2 

1/2/2 
1/2/2 
1/2/2 

5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 

/10/2 
11/2/2 

- . 

1/2/2 
1/3/2 

1/2/2 5 

5 
5 
5 

1/2/2 
1/2/2 
1/2/2 

TEAOHERS TO WHOM LICENSES TO. TUCK HAVB BEEN ISSUED. 

Name. DIstrict. Date of License. 

Campbell, Charles Southland 11/12/24 to 31/12/26 
Clare, Eunice Martha Wanganui i 1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
Clark, William John Robert. Nelson : 1/2/25 to 30/6/27 

son 
Cumpsty, Charles Edwin .. 
Curran, .James Athol 
Finch, Winifred May (Mrs.) 
Gill, Wilfred Hector. 
Lopdell, Cecil Butler 
McGregor, Charlotte 
McRae, Christina I\largaret 
O'Connell, Thomas 

Native 
Hawke's Bav 
Taranaki -
Wanganui 
Otago 
Taranaki 
Taranaki 
Otago 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Southland 
Southland 
Southland 
Otago 

31/12/24 to 31/12/26* 
31/12/24 to 31/12/26* 

1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
1/12/24 to 31/12/26 

1
1/12/24 to 31/12/26 1 

31/12/24 to 31/12/26* 
1/12/24 to 31/12/26 
1/12/24 to 31/12/26 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27, 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27 
1/2/25 to 30/6/27 

Orr, Adrienne May 
Rohan, Lucy Margarita 
Stickle, Thomas Kenny 
Watson, Ina Elizabeth 
Whittingham, William 
Young, Walter Thomas 

• License renewed. 

Brunch ,1 Fr'iendly Society registered. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 19th March, 1925 • 

T HE Loyal Marton Lodge, situated at Marton, is registered 
as a branch of the Wanganui District of the New Zealand 

Branch of the Manchester Unity Independent Order of Odd­
fellows Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 
1909, this 19th day of March, 1925. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

------------------
Branch of Friendly Society registered . 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 20th Maroh, 1925 . 

T HE Kawarau Lodge No. 121, situated at Cromwell, is 
rep;istered as a branch of the Independent Order of 

Oddfellows of New Zealand Friendly Society, under the 
Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 20th day of March, 1925. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Incorporated 800ietiea Act, 1908.-Dedaration by the A88istant 
Registrar dis80lving a Society. 

I JOHN OARADUS, Asaista.nt Registrar of Incorporated 
, Societies, do here by declare that, as it has been made 

to appear to me that the Nelson Employers' Assooiation is 
not carrying on its operations, the aforesaid society is hereby 
dissolved in pursuance of seotion 28 of the Incorporated 
Societies Act, 1908. 

Dated at Nelson this 24th day of March, 1925. 
J.CARADUS, 

Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 

01ficiating Ministers for 1925.-Notice No.8. 

Registrar·General's Office, 
Wellington, 24th March, 1925. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general informa­
tion:-

Presbyterian Church of New Zealand. 
The Reverend James Robertson. 

Metkodiet Church of New Zealand. 
The Reverend Frederick Gardner Brown. 

George Hindson Findlay. 
George Irvine Laurenson. 
Gordon Richard Henry Peterson. 
George F. O. Whittlestone. 

Baptists. 
Pastor S. J. Gilbert. 

Salvation Army. 
Captain Stanley Albert John Inwood. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar.Genem!. 


